I T

PART FIRST SO
NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1528105 — 1 D —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528105 —2 D - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
o 1528105 —6 D —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER
g 7—1528105 —1 D —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS
e N| 7-1528105 -2 D — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS 73
2 7| 7-1528105 -6 D — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1528105 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 79
R /= 1528105 -7/ A ~ ~ ~ SPARE PARTS KIT — | 1 1 1 1 1 13387053 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
Z 70
= 69 .
O 68
a — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 4612645 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
- -1 2 |2 2 | 2 2 2 210172 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 66
- 65
g 64
= — |7 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 63
91 CRIMP DATA (TE TERMINAL) R 60
< | TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR—POWER—-TIMER CONTACT — 2 2 0 2 2 2 2-18032-5 SCR,SET(M5X20)DRAG 61
21 CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - | | | | 1 1 180247/ SCR,BHC(M4X10)ANVIL 60
2 | WIRE [2.79 [.110 IN]JB\| F 125 — 2.50mm’ L L L e SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER =
§ INSUL [3.05 [.120 IN] OVL 2.10-3.10 [.083—.122 IN] =7
o | WIRE STRIP LENGTH - = APPL INSTRUCTION m 1 T w w 1338685 1 PAWL, FEED 56
2 1 4.00-4.60 [.157—.181 IN] — 408—-8322 & 408-8490 T/ %@ 55
- - 4 | 4 4 | 4 4 4 180248 SCR,BHC(M4X12)SHEAR HOLDER | 54
TERMINAL - - FEED @ =3
APPL SPEC  114-18050/6\ - 14.00 [.551 IN] \ 1 e e o =
" — | 1 1 1 1 1 8112425 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
TERMINALS APPLIED — 1 1 1 1 1 1 690753—2 SPACER, TONKER 50
— | 1 1 1 1 1 180243 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
927768 - - - - - - 1 — — 1 - 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
963884 — — — — — 1 — 1 1 — 1 13586/6—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
965899 — — - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46 | C
- ~ ~ - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
— | 1 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM 44
_ _ _ _ _ A 43
- - - - - 42
- - - - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2—18024—-06 SCR,BHC(M8X25)RAM 4
_ _ _ _ _ ° 40
WIRE CRIME HEIGHT " REF SETTING — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 6901251 SPACER, SUBASSY 39
SIZEA :53 K A @ — | 1 1 1 1 1 4693671 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
2 = 1 — | 1 1 1 1 1 8791032 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
mm< AWG te
2.50mm? 1.77 40.05 [.070 002 IN] 25 |
1.00mm® + 1.50mm* 1.77 #0.05 [.070 *002 IN] @ -1 | 1] w 1 1320934-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
75mm?*+ 1.50mm? 1.70 40.05 [.067 002 IN] - 2 |2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 33
2 2 2 — | 1 1 1 1 1 180272 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32
oo +1.OOmm20r oo 164 70.05 ['065 ~002 lN] ""00 — 3 S 5 3 3 3 1-18023—-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 35
1.50mm 1.51 40.05 [.059 +.002 IN] — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-2 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
0.50mm® +0.75mm” or 1.25mm” | 1.44 3005 [.057 £002 IN] — 1 1 w T w w 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
35mm? + .75mm? 1.42 +0.05 [.056 + .002 IN] — |1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888—6 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
B B 12 |2 2 2 | 2 2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
— | w 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
_ _ — | w 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
~ ~ — | w 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 |
— — — |1 w 1 1 1 1 9803714 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
_ B — |1 —~ 1 1 —~ 1 6904722 STRIPPER 22
- | 1 W 1 1 1 1 1-18023—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21
—_ _ -1 4 | 4 4 4 | 4 4 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
~ ~ e N —~ 6904721 STRIPPER 19
: : o E
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT - | — — | — — 1338684 —1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—-CUT) 17
4586373 L1426044 16
15
14
m 13
= = /N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. — 1] IEE w 3-22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12 [
§O§ 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. — — |1 1 1 1 1 1 3568854 STOP, SHEAR 11
o2 - | - 1 1 — 1 1 1320921 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT) 10
ot 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION — w w w w w 1650061 SHEAR. FLOAT (FRONT) 5
§S§§; SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. A P R > w w w 13939070 INNVIE .
g;g /A THIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR DOUBLE WIRE A 7
YoCs APPLICATION ONLY. 0 6
§f§§ @ 114—18050 ONLY REFERENCES WIRE CRIMP DATA, INSULATION — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2—455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
SEEf DATA ON LOG WILL NOT CONFORM TO THAT QUOTED IN 114—18050. — | w 1 1 1 1 2380115 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
x-dg 11 2 |2 2 1 1 1 4—655621-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
Lpsm — |1 w 1 1 1 1 45588823 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
S3hE 12 |2 2] 1 w w 4564083 CRIMPER, WIRE 1| A
Zigi VIEW B ROTATED 1807 * : —/7| =76 =72 =71 =6 | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION i
<Z(<Z<§§ POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE WAR N | N G <>
2qCE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE | S REon PEE Aoey PARTS LIST
g%d% SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ'D CRIMP I DWN 10APROZ | MATERIAL HEAT TREAT
228, HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. r%] MLCLITTORE _ _
ng% DIMENSIONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | _ i - _ .
= pragiy SN ER . | U e Vo TR
ggég l— @g %Eé ;%5 R FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD—I APPL
= 2 % ; DT |ECR-T07016596 520t MY GB ANGLES = B SCALE SIZE DRAWING NO - SHEET REV
%%%% 66 LTR REVISION RECORD DATE DWN | APVD |SURFACE TEXTURE */7 — AW 1528105 ] oF ] D1
e R R R R 7 | 6 5 4 | CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING

16MAR2010 10:42am




